Aerospace Business Unit
Wires & Cables for Space Applications
21
Draka Fileca S.A.S. is part of the Prysmian Group, the world leader in the cable systems industry, listed on the Milan Stock Exchange. With a global presence and a long-term industrial
experience, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how
Guided by a spirit of conquest and innovation, Draka Fileca supports major aeronautic players
worldwide in their most ambitious projects. For over 50 years, the company is continuously
developing and manufacturing wiring solutions through technological excellence.

AWG* ESA/ESCC
Conductor
Silver-plated Copper
Outer Diameter
Current Rating
(Amp.)
Max. Weight
(g/m)Stranding
(n x mm)
Nom. Cross
Section (mm²)
Min.
(mm)
Max.
(mm)
F A3901-1-1-28 28 3901/001-47 19x0.08 (1) 0.1 0.6 0.73 1.50 1.37
F A3901-1-1-26 26 3901/001-24 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.71 0.84 2.50 2.05
F A3901-1-1-24 24 3901/001-25 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.81 0.95 3.50 2.75
F A3901-1-1-22 22 3901/001-26 19x0.16 0.38 1.01 1.15 5.00 4.40
F A3901-1-1-20 20 3901/001-27 19x0.20 0.6 1.20 1.35 7.50 6.65
F A3901-1-1-18 18 3901/001-28 19x0.25 0.93 1.45 1.60 10.00 9.98
F A3901-1-1-16 16 3901/001-29 19x0.30 1.30 1.70 1.85 13.00 14.00
Draka Part
Number
AWG*
Number
of
Cores
ESA/ESCC
Conductor
Silver-plated Copper Nom. Core
Diameter
(mm)
Max. Outer
Diameter
(mm)
Max. Weight
(g/m)Stranding
(n x mm)
Nom. Cross
Section (mm²)
F A3901-1-2-16G 16 2 3901/001-32 19x0.30 1.30 1.79 3.80 30.70
F A3901-1-3-16G 16 3 3901/001-35 19x0.30 1.30 1.79 4.08 46.10
Draka Part
Number
AWG*
Number

(mm)
Shield
Strand
Diameter
(mm)
Max.
Outer
Diameter
(mm)
Max.
Weight
(g/m)Stranding
(n x mm)
Nom. Cross
Section (mm²)
F A3901-1-1-16HG 16 1 3901/001-38 19x0.30 1.30 1.79 0.10 2.23 18.80
F A3901-1-2-16HG 16 2 3901/001-41 19x0.30 0.38 1.79 0.15 4.26 41.80
F A3901-1-3-16HG 16 3 3901/001-44 19x0.30 1.30 1.79 0.15 4.54 58.20
Table I -  Wires
Table II -  Unshielded & Jacketed Cables
Table III - Shielded and Jacketed Cables
CHARACTERISTICS:

AWG* ESA/ESCC
Conductor
Silver-plated Copper
Outer Diameter
Current Rating
(Amp.)
Max. Weight
(g/m)Stranding
(n x mm)
Nom. Cross
Section (mm²)
Min.
(mm)
Max.
(mm)
F A3901-2-1-28 28 3901/002-61 19x0.08 (1) 0.1 0.56 0.68 1.50 1.23
F A3901-2-1-26 26 3901/002-56 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.66 0.78 2.50 1.93
F A3901-2-1-24 24 3901/002-57 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.76 0.88 3.50 2.64
F A3901-2-1-22 22 3901/002-58 19x0.16 0.38 0.96 1.08 5.00 4.25
F A3901-2-1-20 20 3901/002-59 19x0.20 0.6 1.14 1.28 7.50 6.49
F A3901-2-1-18 18 3901/002-60 19x0.25 0.93 1.39 1.53 10.00 9.79
Draka Part
Number
AWG*
Number
of
Cores
ESA/ESCC
Conductor
Silver-plated Copper Nom. Core
Diameter
(mm)
Max. Outer
Diameter
(mm)
Max. Weight
(g/m)Stranding
(n x mm)
Nom. Cross
Section (mm²)
F A3901-2-2-28G 28 2 3901/002-62 19x0.0.8 (1) 0.10 0.63 1.43 2.70
F A3901-2-2-26G 26 2 3901/002-31 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 1.64 4.42
F A3901-2-2-24G 24 2 3901/002-32 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 1.84 5.91
F A3901-2-2-22G 22 2 3901/002-33 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 2.24 9.41
F A3901-2-2-20G 20 2 3901/002-34 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 2.64 14.20
F A3901-2-2-18G 18 2 3901/002-35 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 3.15 21.30
F A3901-2-3-28G 28 3 3901/002-63 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 1.53 3.95
F A3901-2-3-26G 26 3 3901/002-36 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 1.76 6.45
F A3901-2-3-24G 24 3 3901/002-37 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 1.97 8.81
F A3901-2-3-22G 22 3 3901/002-38 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 2.40 14.30
F A3901-2-3-20G 20 3 3901/002-39 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 2.84 21.10
F A3901-2-3-18G 18 3 3901/002-40 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 3.40 31.6
Table I -  Wires
Table II -  Unshielded & Jacketed Cables
CHARACTERISTICS:
APPLICATIONS:

(mm)
Shield
Strand
Diameter
(mm)
Max.
Outer
Diameter
(mm)
Max.
Weight
(g/m)Stranding
(n x mm)
Nom. Cross
Section (mm²)
F A3901-2-1-28HG 28 1 3901/002-64 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.08 1.07 3.05
F A3901-2-1-26HG 26 1 3901/002-41 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.08 1.13 3.85
F A3901-2-1-24HG 24 1 3901/002-42 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 0.08 1.23 4.75
F A3901-2-1-22HG 22 1 3901/002-43 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.08 1.43 6.86
F A3901-2-1-20HG 20 1 3901/002-44 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.08 1.63 9.43
F A3901-2-1-18HG 18 1 3901/002-45 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.10 1.92 13.80
F A3901-2-2-28HG 28 2 3901/002-65 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.08 1.80 5.70
F A3901-2-2-26HG 26 2 3901/002-46 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.08 2.01 8.00
F A3901-2-2-24HG 24 2 3901/002-47 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 0.10 2.24 10.50
F A3901-2-2-22HG 22 2 3901/002-48 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.10 2.65 14.80
F A3901-2-2-20HG 20 2 3901/002-49 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.10 3.03 20.20
F A3901-2-2-18HG 18 2 3901/002-50 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.12 3.58 29.60
Draka Part
Number
AWG*
Number

(mm)
Shield
Strand
Diameter
(mm)
Max.
Outer
Diameter
(mm)
Max.
Weight
(g/m)Stranding
(n x mm)
Nom. Cross
Section (mm²)
F A3901-2-3-28HG 28 3 3901/005-66 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.10 1.92 8.10
F A3901-2-3-26HG 26 3 3901/002-51 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.10 2.15 11.20
F A3901-2-3-24HG 24 3 3901/002-52 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.73 0.10 2.36 14.00
F A3901-2-3-22HG 22 3 3901/002-53 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.10 2.82 20.20
F A3901-2-3-20HG 20 3 3901/002-54 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.12 3.26 29.40
F A3901-2-3-18HG 18 3 3901/002-55 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.15 3.86 44.10
F A3901-2-4-28HG 28 4 3901/002-67 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.10 2.15 10.15
F 3901-2-4-26HG 26 4 3901/002-68 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.10 2.40 13.30
F A3901-2-4-24HG 24 4 3901/002-69 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 0.10 2.65 16.50
F A3901-2-4-22HG 22 4 3901/002-70 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.12 3.17 26.40
F A3901-2-4-20HG 20 4 3901/002-71 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.15 3.70 38.80
F A3901-2-5-28HG 28 5 3901/002-72 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.10 2.27 12.10
F A3901-2-5-26HG 26 5 3901/002-73 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.10 2.56 15.80
Table III - Shielded and Jacketed Cables
Table III - Shielded and Jacketed Cables
ESCC 3901-002-P SERIES LIGHT WEIGHT, RADIATION RESISTANT,
SHIELDED CABLESCHARACTERISTICS:

Max. Linear
Resistance
at 20°C
(Ω/Km)
Max.
O. D.
(mm)
Max.
Weight
(g/m)Stranding
(n x mm)
Nom.
Cross
Section
(mm²)
F A3901-2-P-1-28HG 28 1 3901/002-74-B3 19x0.0.8 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.08 242 1.02 2.95
F A3901-2-P-1-26HG 26 1 3901/002-75-B3 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.08 148 1.09 3.75
F A3901-2-P-1-24HG 24 1 3901/002-76-B3 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 0.08 105 1.19 4.65
F A3901-2-P-1-22HG 22 1 3901/002-77-B3 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.08 50.9 1.39 6.75
F A3901-2-P-1-20HG 20 1 3901/002-78-B3 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.08 32.2 1.59 9.3
F A3901-2-P-1-18HG 18 1 3901/002-79-B3 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.10 20.6 1.87 13.65
F A3901-2-P-2-28HG 28 2 3901/002-80-B3 19x0.08(1) 0.10 0.63 0.08 254 1.67 5.5
F A3901-2-P-2-26HG 26 2 3901/002-81-B3 19x0.10(1) 0.15 0.73 0.08 155 1.87 7.4
F A3901-2-P-2-24HG 24 2 3901/002-82-B3 19x0.12(1) 0.21 0.83 0.10 110 2.10 9.8
F A3901-2-P-2-22HG 22 2 3901/002-83-B3 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.10 53.5 2.5 14.0
F A3901-2-P-2-20HG 20 2 3901/002-84-B3 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.10 33.8 2.90 19.4
F A3901-2-P-2-18HG 18 2 3901/002-85-B3 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.12 21.6 3.40 28.2
F A3901-2-P-3-28HG 28 3 3901/002-86-B3 19x0.08(1) 0.10 0.63 0.10 254 1.81 7.9
F A3901-2-P-3-26HG 26 3 3901/002-87-B3 19x0.10(1) 0.15 0.73 0.10 155 2.02 10.6
F A3901-2-P-3-24HG 24 3 3901/002-88-B3 19x0.12(1) 0.21 0.83 0.10 110 2.24 13.3
F A3901-2-P-3-22HG 22 3 3901/002-89-B3 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.10 53.5 2.67 19.2
F A3901-2-P-3-20HG 20 3 3901/002-90-B3 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.12 33.8 3.14 28.4
F A3901-2-P-3-18HG 18 3 3901/002-91-B3 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.15 21.6 3.67 42.0
COLOR CODING A3901 ESCC 3903 SERIES:
INSULATED WIRES FOR WRAPPED CONNECTIONS
CHARACTERISTICS:
APPLICATIONS: